
CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa (Belgium)
2024 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS
Round 4 // Endurance Cup  - June 27th - 30th, 2024
Provisional timetable - draft 6 - 12/03/2024

Sunrise: 05:30 / Sunset: 21:53

Start End Duration Category Session Int. 
09:00 11:55 02:55 AMG Experience Day Marketing Road Car Activation 00:05
12:00 13:00 01:00 LUNCH BREAK
13:00 17:55 04:55 AMG Experience Day Marketing Road Car Activation 00:10

Start End Duration Category Session Int. 
09:00 11:55 02:55 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Paid Test Session 1 00:05
12:00 13:00 01:00 LUNCH BREAK
13:00 14:45 01:45 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Paid Test Session 2 00:10
14:55 17:55 03:00 CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Bronze test

Start End Duration Category Session Int. 
09:00 12:00 03:00 100th 24 Hours of Spa Experiment by Curbstone
12:00 13:00 01:00 LUNCH BREAK 01:00
14:00 16:00 02:00 100th 24 Hours of Spa Experiment by Curbstone
16:30 CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Parade Start from Circuit to Spa City

Start End Duration Category Session Int. 
09:00 10:00 01:00 McLaren Trophy Europe Free Practice 1 00:10
10:10 11:10 01:00 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Free Practice 1 00:10
11:20 12:50 01:30 CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Free Practice 00:10
13:00 14:00 01:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Free Practice 1 00:10
14:10 15:10 01:00 McLaren Trophy Europe Free Practice 2 00:10
15:20 16:20 01:00 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Free Practice 2 00:10
16:30 17:30 01:00 CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Pre-Qualifying 00:10
17:40 18:20 00:40 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Heritage Touring Cup (1966-2000) Free Practice 00:10
18:30 19:30 01:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Free Practice 2 00:10
19:40 20:20 00:40 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1993-2013) Free Practice 00:15
20:35 20:50 00:15 CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Qualifying - Q1 00:07
20:57 21:12 00:15 CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Qualifying - Q2 00:07
21:19 21:34 00:15 CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Qualifying - Q3 00:07
21:41 21:56 00:15 CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Qualifying - Q4 00:29 NIGHT

22:25 23:55 01:30 CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Night Practice 00:05 NIGHT

00:00 01:00 01:00 PIT WALK BY NIGHT NIGHT

Start End Duration Category Session Int. 
09:30 09:45 00:15 McLaren Trophy Europe Free Practice 3 00:05
09:50 10:05 00:15 McLaren Trophy Europe Qualifying Practice 1 00:10
10:15 11:05 00:50 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Qualifying (20'/10'/20') 00:10

LIVE TV 11:15 12:05 00:50 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Qualifying (20'/10'/20') 00:10
12:15 12:55 00:40 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1993-2013) Qualifying 00:30

LIVE TV 13:25 14:15 00:50 McLaren Trophy Europe Race 1 00:30
LIVE TV 14:45 15:35 00:50 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Race 1 00:10
LIVE TV 15:45 16:15 00:30 CrowdStrike 24 hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Superpole 00:10

16:25 16:55 00:30 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Heritage Touring Cup (1966-2000) Qualifying 00:10
17:05 17:20 00:15 McLaren Trophy Europe Free Practice 4 00:05
17:25 17:40 00:15 McLaren Trophy Europe Qualifying Practice 2 00:30

LIVE TV 18:10 18:50 00:40 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1993-2013) Race 1 00:10
19:00 20:00 01:00 VIP LAPS & PIT WALK 00:10
20:10 20:40 00:30 CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Warm Up 00:30

LIVE TV 21:10 22:10 01:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Race 1 00:10 NIGHT

22:20 23:20 01:00 TRACK WALK BY NIGHT NIGHT

Start End Duration Category Session Int. 
LIVE TV 09:20 10:10 00:50 Fanatec GT2 European Series powered by Pirelli Race 2 00:30
LIVE TV 10:40 11:30 00:50 McLaren Trophy Europe Race 2 00:30
LIVE TV 12:00 13:00 01:00 GT4 European Series powered by Rafa Racing Club Race 2 00:20
LIVE TV 13:20 14:05 00:45 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Heritage Touring Cup (1966-2000) Race 00:20
LIVE TV 14:25 15:05 00:40 24 Hours of Spa Anniversary - Endurance Racing Legend GT (1993-2013) Race 2 00:10

15:15 16:30 01:15 START CEREMONY 00:00
LIVE TV 16:30 - CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Centenary Race NIGHT

Start End Duration Category Session Int. 
LIVE TV - 16:30 CrowdStrike  24 Hours of Spa - Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Centenary Race NIGHT

LIVE TV 

Friday, June 28th 

Saturday, June 29th 

Monday, June 24th 

Sunday, June 30th 

Thursday, June 27th 

Wednesday, June 26th 

Tuesday, June 25th 


